
3

A3

4

7

3

5

3

9

10

2

1

11

12

8

6

2

1

6

5

9

10

11

12

6

13

14

ASPHALT AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION WORK

ASPHALT AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION WORK
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EXISTING WALL BETWEEN FORMER DOORS TO
REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED IF DAMAGED
BY DEMOLITION

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

EXISTING HEATERS TO BE TEMPORARILY
REMOVED, INSPECTED, THOROUGHLY
CLEANED,  PREPARED FOR PRIMING &
PAINTING AND RELOCATED UNDER NEW
WINDOWS AS PER MECHANICAL AFTER NEW
GWB AND BASE ARE INSTALLED

JOINT TO BE INVESTIGATED DURING
DEMOLITION OF LOADING DOCK

CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE SHORING TO TEMPORARILY
SUPPORT THE EXISTING CONCRETE
STRUCTURE IN ORDER TO PERMIT THE
DEMOLITION OF PORTIONS OF THE LOAD
BEARING EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL.
SHORING WILL BE REMOVED ONLY AFTER
COMPLETION OF THE NEW EXTERIOR
MASONRY WALL.

EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY AS PER
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING A 236-2 FROM Jan.
1935: 240mm BRICK, 200mm CMU, 19mm BACK
PLASTER. EXPLORATORY OPENING WOULD BE
REQUIRED TO CONFIRM CURRENT CONDITION
NEW WALL ASSEMBLY: 95mm BRICK VENEER TO
BE ALIGNED WITH EXISTING EXTERIOR BRICK
FACING, AIR SPACE, 290mm CMU (AS PER
STRUCTURAL), 16mm FURRING, 16mm PAINTED
GYPSUM BOARD TO BE ALIGNED WITH EXISTING
INTERIOR WALL FINISH. REUSE EXISTING,
SALVAGED BRICK TO INTEGRATE INTO EXISTING,
DO NOT CUT BRICKS BUT WEAVE NEW INTO
EXISTING. APPROX  AREA +/- 43m2

NEW 16mm GYPSUM WALL BOARD, ALIGN
WITH EXISTING ADJACENT, FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING

N/A

PATCH, REPAIR AND APPLY NEW PARGING
COAT TO THE FACE OF EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL (MATCH EXISTING
FINISH) FOLLOWING REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
PLATFORM

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB & BEAM TO
REMAIN, PATCH & REPAIR AS REQUIRED
FOLLOWING DEMOLITION. PRIME AND PAINT
TO MATCH EXISTING IN ADJACENT SPACES.

EXISTING COLUMNS TO REMAIN, PATCH &
REPAIR AS REQUIRED FOLLOWING
DEMOLITION. FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING
COLUMN IN ADJACENT SPACES

NEW ANODIZED ALUMINUM SILL
MATERIAL, PROFILE, FINISH &
COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ALUMINUM WALL BASE.
PROFILE, DIMENSION &
COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

REUSE EXISTING SALVAGED BRICKS TO FILL IN
EXTERIOR FACE.  DO NOT CUT BRICKS BUT
WEAVE NEW INTO EXISTING.

NEW LINTELS ABOVE NEW WINDOWS
(SEE DETAIL A4-2 & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

NEW ALUMINUM WINDOWS, THERMALLY
BROKEN WITH DOUBLE GLAZED SEALED
UNITS, TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
WINDOW IN COLOUR, FINISH & PROFILE,
WINDOW DIMENSION: +/- 1525 x 2400mm

NEW STONE WINDOW SILL TO MATCH
EXISTING ON SITE (SAME TYPE, PROFILE,
MATERIAL)

NEW GALVANIZED STEEL, WALL MOUNTED
RAILING

LANDING: NEW GALVANIZED STEEL BAR
GRATING

STRINGER: NEW GALVANIZED STEEL
C-PROFILE  MIN 200mm

TREADS: NEW GALVANIZED STEEL BAR
GRATING

CONCRETE LANDING ON COMPACTED
GRAVEL. SEE PLAN A1

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS TO FROST LINE
AS PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PATCH AND REPAIR ASPHALT WHERE
CONCRETE PLATFORM WAS DEMOLISHED

DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE PLATFORM
(INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTING)
STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND COLUMN

DEMOLITION LEGEND

REMOVE ROOFING MEMBRANE ON CANOPY

JOINT TO BE INVESTIGATED DURING
DEMOLITION OF LOADING DOCK

REMOVE OVERHEAD DOORS, FRAMES,
TRACKS & GUARD RAILS. ALL ELECTRICAL TO
BE VERIFIED.

REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AS PER
ELECTRICAL

DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY
AND SUPPORT BEAM. SEE NOTE 11 &
PERFORM SHORING PRIOR TO ANY
DEMOLITION

REMOVE STEEL LINTEL OVER TRANSOM
REMOVE EXISTING LOOSE LINTELS.

LEAVE EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE &
MASONRY BACK-UP STUB WALL ON ROOF
SIDE INTACT REPAIR & MAKE GOOD WHERE
AFFECTED

DEMOLISH EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL ABOVE
CANOPY BEAM. SHORING OF ROOF SLAB WILL
BE REQUIRED AS PER NOTE 11.
REUSE EXISTING SALVAGED BRICKS TO FILL IN
EXTERIOR FACE.  DO NOT CUT BRICKS BUT
WEAVE NEW INTO EXISTING.

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE SHORING TO TEMPORARILY
SUPPORT THE EXISTING CONCRETE
STRUCTURE IN ORDER TO PERMIT THE
DEMOLITION OF PORTIONS OF THE LOAD
BEARING EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL.
SHORING WILL BE REMOVED ONLY AFTER
COMPLETION OF THE NEW EXTERIOR
MASONRY WALL.

MAINTAIN EXISTING METAL ROOF FLASHING
& WOOD SUPPORT IN PLACE DURING
DEMOLITION OF BRICK FACE. PROTECT &
REPAIR/REPLACE AS REQUIRED

EXISTING WALL BETWEEN FORMER DOORS TO
REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED IF DAMAGED
BY DEMOLITION.

EXISTING BUILDING AND INTERIOR ADJACENT SPACES TO
REMAIN.  ALL INTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES, WALLS AND
FLOORING FINISH TO STAY AS IS.  PATCH AND MAKE
GOOD ALL SURFACES DAMAGED OR AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION REGARDLESS OF
PROJECT SCOPE.

TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLISH EXISTING BUMPER RAILS
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GALVANIZED METAL
HANDRAIL - TUBE 38Ømm

13mm GALVANIZED STEEL SUPPORT
WELDED TO HANDRAIL AND TO

STEEL ANCHOR PLATE.
MAKE WELDING SEAMS CLEAN &

POLISH
13mm GALVANIZED STEEL ANCHOR PLATE

BOLTEC TO MASONRY WALL. 160mm x 260mm x

38

DEMOLISH EXISTING
CONCRETE  CANOPY AND BEAM

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING
MATERIALS
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SALVAGE BRICK FOR REUSE

LEAVE BEAM & CONCRETE ROOF SLAB INTACT. DO NOT DEMOLISH
TEMPORARY SHORING UNTIL COMPLETION OF NEW EXTERIOR WALL

REMOVE STEEL LINTEL OVER TRANSOM

REMOVE LOOSE LINTEL & REUSE FOR NEW WINDOWS

EXISTING FLASHING & WOOD SUPPORT TO BE KEPT
REPAIR AS REQUIRED IS DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS

DEMOLISH BRICK FACE TO THE EXTENT OF TWO ROWS OF BRICK MAX.
SALVAGE BRICK FOR REUSE

DEMO EXISTING
CONCRETE BEAM

LEAVE MASONRY BACK-UP STUB WALL ON ROOF SIDE INTACT
REPAIR PARAPET & ROOF MEMBRANE AS REQUIRED IF DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION

DEMOLISH TO THE EXTENT OF ONE
FULL BRICK

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
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GALVANIZED STEEL ROD 38Ømm

GALVANIZED STEEL
BALUSTRADE FIXED ONTO

STRINGER 38Ømm @ 100mm C/C

75mm x
75mm x 6mm

STUD POSTS
TYPICAL
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